Daily Road Report

Reporting Date:

9/17/2025

Cabell County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
[ Mamenan.e [ | [ [~—— 11717
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 31 McComas - Martha Road 0.00 11.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 1 Howells Mill - Union Ridge Road 0.00 16.36 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 35/13 Kay Crest - Parkland Drive 0.00 0.53 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CoO 35/15 Crump Street 0.00 0.05 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization - Roadway HA 947 Grays Branch Road 0.00 0.16 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches - Paved Roadway CoO 25 East Mud River Road 0.00 9.26 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization - Roadway HA 949 Smith Road 0.00 0.07 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Construction Projects
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Lincoln County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
[ Mamenance | | ([~ 11 1
Pull Shoulders or Ditches - Paved Roadway Cco 1/1 Sincere - Quaint Road 1.74 2.37 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Stabilization - Roadway CO 36/4 Sand Gap Road 0.00 0.31 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Stabilization - Roadway (6]0] 64 Uptons Creek Road 0.00 3.00 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 54 Nine Mile - Arnolds Creek Road 5.00 10.32 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements CoO 42 Laurel Fork Road 0.00 3.24 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Patching of Bituminous Pavements Cco 72/2 Big Branch Road 1.61 3.61 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CO 19/2 River Road 0.00 1.74 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CO 30 One Mile Road 0.00 4.52 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CO 5/9 Garretts - Trussle Road 3.61 5.18 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway wv 214 Childress - Midway Road 0.00 11.68 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Bridge
Bridge Deck Replacement HA 943 Little Jimmy Lane 0.05 0.06 7:30 AM 5:00 PM
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Construction Projects
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Logan County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
[ mMamenan.e [ | [ [~—— 117 17 1
Stabilization - Roadway CO 3/7 Workman - Saunders Fork Road 2.75 3.40 6:30 AM 3:00PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CO 7 Garretts Fork Road 5.00 7.00 6:30 AM 1:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 3/1 Smokehouse Fork Road 0.00 4.54 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Riprapping of Embankments CcoO 7/4 Hewett Creek Road 1.00 1.05 6:30 AM 3:00 PM
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches - Paved Roadway Cco 210/25 Hanging Rock Highway 9.00 11.12 6:30 AM 3:00PM




Mingo County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Embankment Stabilization - DOH
Patching of Bituminous Pavements
Patching of Bituminous Pavements

Mowing - Non Expressway
Mowing - Non Expressway

Route Type

Route Number

52/71
13
65/64
3/5
80/1

Route Name

Stone - Spring Street
Gilbert Creek Road
Ruth Trace Hollow Road
Laurel Creek Road
Cove Street

BMP EMP
0.00 0.23
0.00 16.43
0.00 0.60
0.00 21.66
0.00 1.45

StartTime

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM

EndTime

3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM

District Two Expressway US 52 - 1.3 miles

Worked Limits

Wayne County HQ/Shop Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime

Mowing - Non Expressway CO 25 Camp Creek Road 0.00 6.30 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Mowing - Non Expressway CcO 36 Sunnyside Road 0.00 12.68 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Patching of Bituminous Pavements 0]0] 40 Drag Creek Road 0.00 12.76 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Patching of Bituminous Pavements CO 19 Toms Creek - Whites Creek Road 0.00 11.73 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Patching of Bituminous Pavements 0]0)] 17 Booton Road 0.00 8.79 7:00 AM 3:30PM

Bridge Washing | 64 | 64 East 2.67 2.75 7:00 AM 5:00PM

Seal of Bridge Concrete Substructure Units | 64 | 64 East 2.67 2.75 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

Sealing of Concrete Bridge Decks | 64 | 64 East 2.67 2.75 7:00 AM 5:00PM

Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Litter Pickup & Disposal

Route Type

Route Number

52
52

Route Name

West Huntington Expressway
West Huntington Expressway

BMP EMP

0.00 1.30
0.00 1.30

StartTime

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

EndTime

3:30 PM
3:30 PM

Detail




‘ District 2 Expressway US 10 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Worked Limits ‘ ‘ ‘ \

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail

Removing Ditch Line Obstacles WV 10 Expressway 17.65 22.05 7:00 AM 3:30 PM _

I1-64 Section One HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 64 | 64 West 0.00 5.87 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 64 164 East 0.00 5.87 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 64 | 64 West 5.87 27.51 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Litter Pickup & Disposal | 64 |64 East 5.87 27.51 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Mowing - Expressway/Interstate | 64 164 West 23.00 27.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Hand Mowing/Trimming I 64 | 64 East 0.00 5.87 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Hand Mowing/Trimming I 64 | 64 East 5.87 27.51 7:00 AM 3:30PM

District Two Construction Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type | Route Number Route Name BMP EMP| StartTime | EndTime Detail

Roadway Widening I 64 | 64 East 14.49 17.99 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Roadway Widening I 64 | 64 West 14.49 17.99 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Roadway Widening I 64 | 64 East 18.00 21.00 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Roadway Widening I 64 | 64 West 18.00 21.00 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Bridge Structure Replacement us 52 West Huntington Expressway 0.93 1.01 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Bridge Superstructure Repair CcoO 31 McComas - Martha Road 7.14 10.19 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Road Renovation Y 10 Hal Greer - Troy Brown Way 18.39 17.02 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Bridge Structure Replacement 010) 52/42 Shoals Branch Road 0.00 0.60 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Bridge Structure Replacement CcoO 37/13 Peter Cave Road 0.00 1.99 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Bridge Structure Replacement 010) 37/14 Lick Creek Road 1.47 2.47 7:00 AM 5:30 PM
Bridge Structure Replacement WV 37 East Lynn Highway 20.58 20.58 7:00 AM 5:30 PM




Bridge Structure Replacement
Bridge Structure Replacement
Guardrail Project
Shoulders and Ditches

Corridor G Section One

us
us

64
64
52
10

| 64 East

| 64 West

Route 52
McClellan Highway

5.00

5.00

0.00
25.13

7.00
7.00
54.32
27.44

Worked Limits

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

Activity Description

Mowing - Expressway/Interstate Robert C Byrd Freeway 15.90 18.70 7:00 AM 3:30 PM _

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Corridor G Section Two

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Mowing - Expressway/Interstate
Litter Pickup & Disposal

Route Type

us
us

Route Number

119
119

Route Name

Robert C Byrd Freeway
Robert C Byrd Freeway

BMP

4.02
4.02

EMP

8.00
8.00

StartTime

6:30 AM
6:30 AM

EndTime

3:00PM
3:00PM




