Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 9/17/2025

Daily hoad hepoit hepoiting Date.					9/1//2025					
Cabell County HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	_					
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail		
Maintenance										
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	31	McComas - Martha Road	0.00	11.36	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	1	Howells Mill - Union Ridge Road	0.00	16.36	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	35/13	Kay Crest - Parkland Drive	0.00	0.53	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	35/15	Crump Street	0.00	0.05	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Stabilization - Roadway	HA	947	Grays Branch Road	0.00	0.16	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches - Paved Roadway	CO	25	East Mud River Road	0.00	9.26	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Stabilization - Roadway	HA	949	Smith Road	0.00	0.07	7:30 AM	4:00 PM			
Bridge										
Heavy Maintenance										
Closures										
Construction Projects										
Utilities/Oil & Gas										
Lincoln County HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	nits					
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail		
Maintenance										
Pull Shoulders or Ditches - Paved Roadway	CO	1/1	Sincere - Quaint Road	1.74	2.37	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Stabilization - Roadway	CO	36/4	Sand Gap Road	0.00	0.31	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Stabilization - Roadway	CO	64	Uptons Creek Road	0.00	3.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	54	Nine Mile - Arnolds Creek Road	5.00	10.32	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	42	Laurel Fork Road	0.00	3.24	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	72/2	Big Branch Road	1.61	3.61	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	19/2	River Road	0.00	1.74	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	30	One Mile Road	0.00	4.52	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	5/9	Garretts - Trussle Road	3.61	5.18	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	WV	214	Childress - Midway Road	0.00	11.68	7:00 AM	3:30 PM			
Bridge										
Bridge Deck Replacement	HA	943	Little Jimmy Lane	0.05	0.06	7:30 AM	5:00 PM			
Heavy Maintenance										
Closures										
Construction Projects										
Utilities/Oil & Gas										
Logan County HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	nits					
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail		
Maintenance										
Stabilization - Roadway	CO	3/7	Workman - Saunders Fork Road	2.75	3.40	6:30 AM	3:00 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	7	Garretts Fork Road	5.00	7.00	6:30 AM	1:00 PM			
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	3/1	Smokehouse Fork Road	0.00	4.54	6:30 AM	3:00 PM			
Riprapping of Embankments	CO	7/4	Hewett Creek Road	1.00	1.05	6:30 AM	3:00 PM			
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches - Paved Roadway	CO	210/25	Hanging Rock Highway	9.00	11.12	6:30 AM	3:00 PM			

Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Mingo County HQ/Shop				Worked Lim	its			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	
Maintenance								
Embankment Stabilization - DOH	CO	52/71	Stone - Spring Street	0.00	0.23	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	13	Gilbert Creek Road	0.00	16.43	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	65/64	Ruth Trace Hollow Road	0.00	0.60	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	3/5	Laurel Creek Road	0.00	21.66	7:30 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	80/1	Cove Street	0.00	1.45	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Wayne County HQ/Shop				Worked Lim	its			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	
Maintenance								
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	25	Camp Creek Road	0.00	6.30	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	36	Sunnyside Road	0.00	12.68	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	40	Drag Creek Road	0.00	12.76	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	19	Toms Creek - Whites Creek Road	0.00	11.73	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	CO	17	Booton Road	0.00	8.79	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Bridge Washing	I	64	I 64 East	2.67	2.75	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Seal of Bridge Concrete Substructure Units	I	64	I 64 East	2.67	2.75	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Sealing of Concrete Bridge Decks	I	64	l 64 East	2.67	2.75	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District Two Expressway US 52 - 1.3 miles				Worked Lim				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	52	West Huntington Expressway	0.00	1.30	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	52	West Huntington Expressway	0.00	1.30	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								

Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District 2 Expressway US 10				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	Houte Type	Houte Humber	Houte Hame	Di ii		Otartime	Litarinic	Detail
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles	WV	10	WV 10 Expressway	17.65	22.05	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge	***	10	VVV 10 Expressivaly	17.00	22.00	7.00 ATT	0.00111	
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-64 Section One HQ/Shop				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Litter Pickup & Disposal	I	64	I 64 West	0.00	5.87	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	ı	64	I 64 East	0.00	5.87	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	ı	64	I 64 West	5.87	27.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	1	64	I 64 East	5.87	27.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Mowing - Expressway/Interstate	ı	64	I 64 West	23.00	27.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Hand Mowing/Trimming	ı	64	I 64 East	0.00	5.87	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Hand Mowing/Trimming	I	64	I 64 East	5.87	27.51	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
District Two Construction				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	BMP	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Roadway Widening		64	I 64 East	14.49	17.99	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Roadway Widening	l '.	64	I 64 West	14.49	17.99	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Roadway Widening	l .	64	I 64 East	18.00	21.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Roadway Widening		64	I 64 West	18.00	21.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	US	52	West Huntington Expressway	0.93	1.01	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Superstructure Repair	CO	31	McComas - Martha Road	7.14	10.19	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Road Renovation Bridge Structure Replacement	WV CO	10 52/42	Hal Greer - Troy Brown Way Shoals Branch Road	18.39 0.00	17.02 0.60	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	5:30 PM 5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	52/42 37/13	Peter Cave Road	0.00	1.99	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	5:30 PM 5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	CO	37/13 37/14	Lick Creek Road	0.00 1.47	2.47	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	5:30 PM 5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	WV	37/14 37	East Lynn Highway	20.58	20.58	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	5.30 PM 5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure neptacement	I VVV	I 3/ I	Last Lynn i ngnway	20.56	20.56	7.00 AIT	J.30 FM	

Bridge Structure Replacement	l ı	64	I 64 East	5.00	7.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Bridge Structure Replacement	· 	64	I 64 West	5.00	7.00	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	
Guardrail Project	US	52	Route 52	0.00	54.32	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Shoulders and Ditches	US	10	McClellan Highway	25.13	27.44	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	
Corridor G Section One				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Mowing - Expressway/Interstate	US	119	Robert C Byrd Freeway	15.90	18.70	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Corridor G Section Two				Worked Lin	nits			
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	
Maintenance								
Mowing - Expressway/Interstate	US	119	Robert C Byrd Freeway	4.02	8.00	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Litter Pickup & Disposal	US	119	Robert C Byrd Freeway	4.02	8.00	6:30 AM	3:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								